PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David J. Greisen	08/15/2011	
Daniel H. Greisen	08/16/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greisen Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 101095	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13199089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)214-7715 Phone: 312-214-7770

Email: burger@ryndaksuri.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Ryndak, Ryndak & Suri
Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41046-10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Ryndak

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026973 FRAME: 0483 13/199089

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 41046-10005

	Application No. 13/19	9,089				
	Filed: August 18,	2011				
	which are hereby acknown Greisen Enterprises LLC Anchorage, Alaska 9951 interest in the invention capplication for Letters Paundersigned on the 10 for United States Letters invention or improvement said applications, and in The undersigned	viedged, the un, an Alaska co 0, its successor improvement tent of the Uniday of <u>August</u> Patent, which ts, and in any any reissue or	ndersigned inventor proporation, having a cors and assigns (he its (hereinafter called the States, entitled the undersigned mand all Letters Pater extension thereof.	I valuable consideration, the r, or each inventor if more the principal place of business reinafter called "said assigned "said invention") of the unit of the ELECTRONIC LOCK ANIT and in said application and ay file, either solely or jointly ant of the United States which the Commissioner of Paten	nan one, hereby in at P.O. Box 101(ee"), the entire risidersigned disclopment of METHOD, exertany and all others, on the may be obtain	assigns to 195, ght, title and sed in an cuted by the r applications said ed on any of
	to said assignee. The undersigned	hereby autho	rizes and requests	the attorneys of record in sa	aid application to	insert in this
	assignment the date and	Application nu	umber of said appli	cation.		
	assignee, to execute any any oath, declaration or a Patent that may be grant herein becoming involve preparing and executing	divisional, con affidavit relating ed upon said a d in Interference the preliminar	ntinuation or substi- g thereto, and any application, and, in se, to cooperate to y statement and give	grees, upon the request and tute application for said inve- application for the reissue o the event of any application the best of the ability of the ring and producing evidence tive acts to obtain said Lette	ention or improve or extension of an or Letters Paten undersigned in the oin support there	ments, and y Letters it assigned he matters of lof. The
	and vest in said assigned	e all rights ther	ein, whereby said I	etters Patent will be held a	nd enjoyed by sa	id assignee,
	been held and enjoyed b And for said consinterest in said invention	y the undersig sideration, the or improveme to execute, at	ned if this assignm undersigned hereb nts for all foreign co the request of said	y be granted as fully and en ent had not been made. by assigns to said assignee buntries, including all priority assignee, all documents in	the entire right, ti	tle and Internationa
	8/15/2011	*		/ (sr		
	(Date)		David J. Greisen	3 4		
	8/16/2011		Daniel H.	Noise		
	(Date)		Daniel H. Greiser	*	### ### ##############################	
	STATE OF Maine)) ss		STATE OF Washington)) ss	
	COUNTY OF Hancock			COUNTY OF King)	
	Before me, a Not County and State aforest me personally known to be foregoing instrument, and said instrument as a free and purposes therein expended to the county of the	aid, appeared be the signer, d acknowledge and voluntary	<u>David Greisen</u> to or signers, of the execution of	Before me, a Nota County and State aforesair me personally known to be foregoing instrument, and said instrument as a free and purposes therein exam Notary Public	d, appeared <u>Dan</u> the will be seen the will be seen to	iel Greisen to gners, of the socution of for the uses
Not	ary Public • State of Main	2	and the second second second second	11. 7400 . PENILL II ANA	WASHING!	170
My Con	nmission Expires June 18.	zbii7° zou we	est madison Street, Si	uite 2100 · Chicago, IL 6060	o • (3187814-//	770

PATENT REEL: 026973 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 09/27/2011